C O N S E R VC O N S E R V A T O R™ S E R I E S
®
C O N S E R V A T O R™ S E R I E S
®
I n  N e e d  o f  C o m f o r t a b l e
H o m e  H e a t i n g ?
Y o u ’ r e  G e t t i n g  W a r m e r …
G a s - F i r e d  W at e r  B o i l e r

without heat.
A d d i t i o n a l  F e a t u r e s
Warranty Twenty-year limited heat exchanger warranty with non-prorated
coverage. One-year limited covered parts warranty.
Wide Range of Sizes Comes in eight sizes and is designed to fit almost any home’s
unique installation requirements.
Unit Test Every unit is fire tested prior to shipping for quality
assurance.
(57L01) GWB8-E/S-7/99 © Lennox Industries Inc., 1999 Visit us at http://www.Lennox.com or contact us at 1-800-9-LENNOX Litho U.S.A.
G a s - F i r e d  W at e r  B o i l e r
GWB8-E/S Electronic Ignition Natural & Propane Gas-Fired Hot Water Boilers Data and Capacities
Heating Cap.* Heating Cap.* Standing
Input Output Net I=B=R† DIMENSIONS Elec. Ign. Cont. Pilot
Model # Btuh (kW) Btuh (kW) Btuh (kW) Width (mm) Depth (mm) Height (mm) A.F.U.E.** A.F.U.E.**
GWB8-037E/S 37.5 (11.0) 30 (8.8) 26 (7.6) 17.00" (432) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 81.4 80.0
GWB8-070E/S 70.0 (20.5) 57 (16.7) 50 (14.7) 20.25" (514) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 81.6 80.4
GWB8-105E/S 105.0 (30.8) 85 (24.9) 74 (21.7) 23.50" (597) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 81.5 80.4
GWB8-140E/S 140.0 (41.0) 113 (33.1) 98 (28.7) 26.75" (679) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 81.3 80.3
GWB8-175E/S 175.0 (51.3) 142 (41.6) 123 (36.0) 30.00" (762) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 81.1 80.2
GWB8-210E/S 210.0 (61.5) 170 (49.8) 148 (43.4) 33.25" (845) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 81.0 80.1
GWB8-245E/S 245.0 (71.8) 198 (58.0) 172 (50.4) 36.50" (927) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 80.8 80.0
GWB8-280E/S 280.0 (82.0) 226 (66.2) 197 (57.7) 39.75" (1010) 26.5" (673) 31.375" (797) 80.7 80.0
*Heating capacity is based upon D.O.E. (Department of Energy) test procedures.
†I=B=R ratings indicate the amount of equivalent direct radiation each boiler will produce under normal conditions and thermostatic control. Ratings based on an allowance of 1.15 in
accordance with the factors shown on the I=B=R Standard as published by The Hydronics Institute. Selection of boiler size should be based on “Net I=B=R Rating” being equal to or
greater than the calculated heat loss of the building.